YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover You

Sample 1000 U.S. Adult Citizens
Conducted January 2 - 4, 2024
Margin of Error  +4.1%

1. Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

An immediate and serious threattothe U.S. ... ... ... i 34%
A somewhat serious threattothe U.S. ... ... . i 37%
A minorthreat to the U.S. ... .. e 17%
No threat to the U.S. .. . e ettt 3%
Nt SUIE o e 9%

2. Do you think the U.S. government. .. ?

Should be doing more to fight domestic terrorism ... ... .o 56%
Is doing enough to fight domestic terrorism ... ... i 21%
Is doing too much to fight domestic terrorism ... i 7%
N Ot SUME . e 15%

3. Do you support or oppose the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices?

SHONGlY SUP PO et e e 52%
SOMEWhAL SUPPOI . e e 28%
SOMEWNAL OPPOSE ..t 5%
S ONGlY OPPOSE ottt 2%
N Ot SUNE . e 12%

4. Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns at public protests?

Yes, they should be allowed ... e e e 23%
No, they should not be allowed ... e 61%
N O SUNE . e 16%

5. Would you consider the following date to be...?

Neither a
good nor a
A great A good bad day A bad day A tragic
day for day for for for day for
America America America America America Not sure
July 4, 1776 56% 18% 7% 2% 3% 14%
June 19, 1865 22% 15% 15% 4% 5% 40%
December 7, 1941 2% 3% 6% 11% 53% 26%
June 6, 1944 19% 18% 13% 5% 10% 35%
November 22, 1963 1% 3% 7% 12% 43% 33%
July 16, 1969 25% 9% 13% 4% 4% 46%
September 11, 2001 1% 1% 4% 10% 81% 3%
January 6, 2021 2% 4% 20% 25% 34% 15%
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6. Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C.,
on January 6, 2021, to stop Congressional proceedings?

S ONGlY AP0V ..t 5%
SOMEWNAL APPIOVE .ttt e e 9%
Somewhat diSaPPIOVE ...ttt e 15%
SIrONglY AiSaPPIOVE .. e 59%
N O SUNE . e 13%

7. Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 2021?

Yes No Not sure
Trump supporters 72% 14% 14%
Trump opponents 31% 49% 20%
Some members of Congress 46% 25% 30%
Antifa 33% 33% 33%
The FBI 29% 48% 23%
Black Lives Matter 22% 54% 24%

8. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the United States more respected or less respected in
the world?

MOrE FESPECIEA ..ottt 5%
NO ChaANGE oo 39%
LSS rES P O .ot e 56%

9. Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country more united or more divided?

MOrE UNITEA .o e e e e e 6%
MoOre diVIEd ... e e 69%
NO CNANGE .o e 15%
N Ot SUIE ottt et e e e e e e e 10%

10. How do you feel about the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217 Select all that apply.

SUIPIISBA ot e e 27%
DisapPOINted ... e 59%
o 43%
D PrES S .. e 22%
1 - (o 20%
EXCIEA o e 5%
ASNAMEd .. e 47%
PrOUd L e 5%
=T 0] ) 5%
Liberated ..o e 3%
EMboldened ... 3%
L0 117~ 26%
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11. Do you remember where you were when you first heard about the Capitol attack on January 6, 2021?

R (= 57%
N O e e 31%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 12%

12. On January 6, 2021, did you watch live news coverage of the Capitol attack?

XS, @ IOt o 34%
Yes, Al ..o e 34%
o 27%
N o) T3 ] 5%

13. When Donald Trump says he won the 2020 presidential election, do you think he really believes that he won,
or doesn’t he?

Trump really believes that he won the 2020 presidential election ......................... 55%
Trump does not really believe that he won the 2020 presidential election ................ 30%
N Ot SUIE et e e e e e e 16%

14. Do you think the Congressional investigation of the January 6, 2021, events was a serious attempt to find out
what really happened or a politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump?

A serious attempt to find out what really happened ......... .. ... it 32%
A politically-motivated attempt to embarrass Donald Trump ...t 34%
Equally motivated by both of these ... ... 18%
N Ot SUNE . e 16%

15. How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power after the 2024 presidential
election?

VEry Iy o 25%
Somewhat Kely ... e 26%
NOt Very eIy . 16%
Not likely at all ... 9%
N Ot SUNE .t e 24%

16. If President Biden IS RE-ELECTED in the 2024 presidential election, how likely do you think it is that there will
be a violent attempt at taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. to stop Congressional proceedings?

Ny Kl e 15%
Somewhat IKely ... 21%
Nt Very eIy o e 25%
NotliKely at all ..o 20%
N Ot SUME . e e 20%
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17. If President Biden IS NOT RE-ELECTED in the 2024 presidential election, how likely do you think it is that
there will be a violent attempt at taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C. to stop Congressional
proceedings?

VY Kl o e 8%
Somewhat Kely ... e 12%
Nt Very eIy o e 24%
Not likely at all ... e 37%
N O SUNE .t e e e e 19%
Interviewing Dates January 2 - 4, 2024
Target population U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.
Sampling method Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-

ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

Weighting The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.519, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of

0.874.
Number of respondents 1000
Margin of error =+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Survey mode Web-based interviews
Questions not reported 64 questions not reported.
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Threat Posed by Domestic Terrorism
Do you believe that domestic terrorism poses a threat to the U.S.?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.s. 34% 33% 35% 32% 27% 36% 41% 34% 37% 30% *
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 36% 37% 29% 40% 36% 41% 39% 27% 39% *
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 19% 15% 18% 23% 17% 11% 18% 14% 12% *
No threat to the U.S. 3% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% *
Not sure 9% 7% 10% 17% 7% 8% 4% 6% 19% 13% *
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (996) (432) (564) (125) (213) (431) (227) (660) (126) (119) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

An immediate and

serious threat to the

u.S. 34% 40% 28% 34% 42% 32% 35% 36% 31% 36% 33% 33% 36%
A somewhat serious

threat to the U.S. 37% 34% 33% 42% 35% 38% 35% 37% 40% 30% 39% 36% 39%
A minor threat to the U.S. 17% 18% 18% 15% 12% 19% 16% 17% 20% 23% 12% 19% 14%
No threat to the U.S. 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3%
Not sure 9% 6% 15% 4% 7% 5% 11% 8% 3% 8% 13% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100%

Unweighted N (996)  (352)  (371)  (273)  (377)  (336) (436) (277) (211) (179) (228) (381)  (208)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Fighting Domestic Terrorism
Do you think the U.S. government. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Should be doing more to

fight domestic terrorism 56% 54% 59% 45% 51% 62% 64% 59% 45% 52% *
Is doing enough to fight

domestic terrorism 21% 24% 18% 20% 27% 17% 22% 20% 28% 21% *
Is doing too much to fight

domestic terrorism 7% 10% 5% 10% 7% 7% 5% 9% 1% 8% *
Not sure 15% 12% 18% 26% 15% 14% 8% 12% 26% 19% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (971) (420) (551) (119) (210) (420) (222) (642) (121) (117) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Should be doing more to

fight domestic terrorism 56% 57% 49% 64% 58% 59% 57% 59% 55% 57% 56% 56% 56%
Is doing enough to fight

domestic terrorism 21% 27% 18% 18% 25% 17% 19% 21% 25% 21% 20% 23% 20%
Is doing too much to fight

domestic terrorism 7% 4% 10% 8% 2% 13% 8% 6% 8% 12% 8% 6% 5%
Not sure 15% 12% 23% 10% 14% 12% 16% 14% 11% 11% 16% 15% 19%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (971)  (341)  (364) (266)  (366)  (333) (423) (271) (207) (171) (223) (374)  (203)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

3. Support Anti-Government Protests
Do you support or oppose the ability of Americans to protest against what they see as unjust political practices?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 52% 58% 47% 52% 53% 51% 55% 55% 50% 40% *
Somewhat support 28% 26% 30% 24% 23% 30% 33% 27% 27% 35% *
Somewhat oppose 5% 6% 5% 3% 8% 5% 4% 6% 4% 2% *
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1% 1% *
Not sure 12% 7% 17% 19% 13% 12% 5% 9% 18% 22% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (432) (566) (124) (214) (432) (228) (660) (127) (120) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Strongly support 52% 56% 51% 50% 59% 51% 50% 53% 60% 53% 56% 52% 49%
Somewhat support 28% 28% 25% 31% 29% 33% 26% 31% 26% 27% 23% 29% 31%
Somewhat oppose 5% 5% 5% 6% 3% 6% 6% 5% 5% 8% 5% 4% 6%
Strongly oppose 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Not sure 12% 9% 17% 10% 8% % 15% 9% 8% 10% 14% 12% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (373) (273) (377)  (337)  (438) (277) 211) (179) (229) (383)  (207)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Carry Guns at Protests
Do you think people should be allowed to carry guns at public protests?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, they should be
allowed 23% 32% 15% 16% 25% 28% 21% 28% 7% 17% *
No, they should not be
allowed 61% 55% 67% 57% 63% 57% 68% 59% 65% 68% *
Not sure 16% 13% 18% 27% 12% 14% 11% 13% 28% 15% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (997) (432) (565) (124) (214) (431) (228) (659) (127) (120) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes, they should be
allowed 23% 8% 26% 36% 8% 42% 22% 24% 22% 14% 26% 28% 20%
No, they should not be
allowed 61% 84% 50% 50% 82% 43% 62% 62% 63% 78% 58% 53% 65%
Not sure 16% 8% 23% 15% 10% 15% 15% 14% 15% 8% 16% 19% 15%
Totals 100%  100% 99%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (350) (374) (273) (375) (337) (437) (277) (211) (179) (229) (381) (208)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5A. Days in History — July 4, 1776
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 56% 62% 51% 37% 46% 63% 76% 65% 35% 41% *
A good day for America 18% 17% 18% 19% 23% 17% 11% 15% 19% 27% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 7% 6% 9% 11% 8% 6% 4% % 14% 4% *
A bad day for America 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 3% 4% *
A tragic day for America 3% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 8% 2% *
Not sure 14% 9% 18% 24% 16% 10% 6% 11% 21% 22% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (434) (561) (125) (215) (430) (225) (657) (127) (120) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 56% 52% 44% 76% 55% 80% 46% 64% 68% 44% 58% 61% 57%
A good day for America 18% 20% 22% 10% 19% 10% 16% 20% 18% 24% 20% 15% 15%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 7% 10% 8% 3% 8% 3% 11% 2% 6% 12% 5% 5% 9%
A bad day for America 2% 4% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 1%
A tragic day for America 3% 2% 5% 2% 5% 0% 4% 2% 2% 6% 1% 3% 1%
Not sure 14% 12% 20% 8% 11% 6% 20% 9% 6% 12% 11% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995)  (351)  (375) (269)  (376)  (333)  (438) (276) (210) (178) (228) (382)  (207)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5B. Days in History — June 19, 1865
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 22% 21% 22% 22% 23% 21% 21% 22% 19% 19% *
A good day for America 15% 18% 13% 12% 17% 16% 17% 17% 8% 13% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 15% 17% 12% 16% 15% 15% 12% 12% 18% 19% *
A bad day for America 4% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 6% *
A tragic day for America 5% 7% 2% 6% 2% 4% % 6% 2% 0% *
Not sure 40% 32% 48% 40% 39% 41% 40% 39% 51% 42% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (997) (433) (564) (124) (214) (431) (228) (660) (126) (120) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 22% 26% 17% 22% 30% 21% 17% 25% 29% 23% 20% 22% 20%
A good day for America 15% 16% 15% 15% 14% 17% 14% 11% 21% 15% 12% 17% 16%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 15% 16% 17% 11% 10% 17% 15% 17% 12% 17% 15% 15% 13%
A bad day for America 4% 4% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3% 3%
A tragic day for America 5% 6% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 5% 3% 5% 4% 6%
Not sure 40% 33% 44% 43% 3% 37% 46% 36% 29% 39% 42% 39% 42%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (997)  (350)  (374) (273) (376)  (336)  (437) (278) 211) (179) (228) (381)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5C. Days in History — December 7, 1941
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 2% 2% 1% 5% 0% 1% 1% 2% 4% 0% *
A good day for America 3% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 2% 2% 1% 7% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 6% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8% 2% 4% 19% 9% *
A bad day for America 11% 14% 8% 11% 14% 10% 9% 11% 7% 14% *
A tragic day for America 53% 55% 50% 26% 46% 61% 74% 62% 24% 35% *
Not sure 26% 18% 33% 46% 29% 20% 12% 20% 45% 35% *
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (432) (566) (125) (215) (432) (226) (661) (127) (120) (90)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 4%
A good day for America 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 6% 7% 7% 5% 8% 3% 10% 4% 2% 15% 4% 5% 3%
A bad day for America 11% 14% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 13% 11% 11% 12% 10% 12%
A tragic day for America 53% 51% 51% 57% 59% 69% 45% 57% 67% 50% 56% 54% 49%
Not sure 26% 24% 31% 22% 19% 14% 31% 22% 14% 20% 25% 26% 30%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (373) (273) (376)  (337)  (438) (277) 211) (178) (229) (382)  (209)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Days in History — June 6, 1944
Would you consider the following date to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 19% 24% 14% 16% 9% 17% 34% 22% 10% 14% *
A good day for America 18% 21% 14% 16% 18% 17% 19% 21% 4% 13% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 13% 15% 12% 18% 15% 13% % 12% 21% 11% *
A bad day for America 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 6% 2% 3% 6% 9% *
A tragic day for America 10% 10% 10% 4% 11% 16% 8% 11% 9% 8% *
Not sure 35% 25% 46% 41% 41% 32% 30% 31% 50% 45% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (992) (431) (561) (124) (214) (427) (227) (659) (125) (120) (88)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 19% 17% 13% 27% 17% 29% 15% 23% 22% 18% 24% 16% 18%
A good day for America 18% 20% 17% 15% 22% 20% 14% 15% 27% 16% 13% 15% 27%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 13% 13% 17% 9% 14% 9% 15% 13% 11% 23% 11% 12% 10%
A bad day for America 5% 6% 6% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 4% 4% 6% 4% 7%
A tragic day for America 10% 10% 11% 9% 7% 10% 12% 11% 8% 7% 7% 15% 7%
Not sure 35% 35% 36% 35% 34% 27% 39% 31% 28% 32% 38% 38% 32%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (992)  (3850) (371) (271)  (374)  (335) (436) (274) (210) (179) (228) (378)  (207)
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January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5E. Days in History — November 22, 1963
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 1% 2% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1% *
A good day for America 3% 4% 2% 8% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 9% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 7% 8% % 9% 11% 6% 4% 6% 13% 7% *
A bad day for America 12% 15% 10% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 7% 18% *
A tragic day for America 43% 45% 41% 20% 32% 48% 68% 51% 20% 28% *
Not sure 33% 27% 40% 48% 41% 31% 15% 28% 52% 37% *
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (433) (562) (125) (215) (429) (226) (658) (126) (120) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 0%
A good day for America 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 4% 5%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 7% 11% 6% 5% 7% 5% 10% 5% 6% 15% 5% 6% 6%
A bad day for America 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 13% 12% 10% 8% 14% 10% 16%
A tragic day for America 43% 42% 39% 48% 48% 52% 37% 50% 48% 44% 44% 44% 39%
Not sure 33% 29% 40% 31% 29% 26% 36% 28% 30% 26% 34% 35% 35%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (995)  (350) (372) (273) (375)  (337)  (434) (278) (211) (179) (228) (380)  (208)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5F. Days in History — July 16, 1969
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 25% 29% 20% 20% 22% 26% 31% 29% 8% 21% *
A good day for America 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 10% 6% 8% 7% 11% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 13% 14% 11% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 19% 15% *
A bad day for America 4% 6% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 3% 10% 3% *
A tragic day for America 4% 5% 3% 3% 3% 6% 4% 4% 2% 4% *
Not sure 46% 38% 53% 50% 50% 41% 45% 44% 54% 45% *
Totals 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (998) (433) (565) (124) (215) (432) (227) (662) (127) (120) (89)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 25% 26% 21% 27% 28% 29% 18% 28% 36% 27% 20% 26% 24%
A good day for America 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 12% 8% 8% 9% 11% 7% 8% 10%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 13% 14% 11% 13% 10% 10% 16% 11% 6% 17% 16% 9% 12%
A bad day for America 4% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6% 1% 8% 4% 3% 3%
A tragic day for America 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 3% 1% 3% 5% 5%
Not sure 46% 46% 48% 43% 45% 38% 47% 43% 44% 36% 49% 49% 45%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 98% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (998)  (352) (373) (273) (377)  (337)  (438) (278) (210) (179) (229) (382)  (208)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

5G. Days in History — September 11, 2001
Would you consider the following date to be...?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 3% *
A good day for America 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4% 5% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 2% 1% 2% 12% 4% *
A bad day for America 10% 12% 9% 23% 9% % 4% 9% 14% 13% *
A tragic day for America 81% 78% 84% 60% 80% 87% 91% 86% 64% 72% *
Not sure 3% 3% 3% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% *
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (432) (566) (125) (215) (432) (226) (661) (127) (120) (90)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 2%
A good day for America 1% 2% 2% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 4% 5% 5% 2% 5% 2% 8% 1% 1% 11% 3% 2% 3%
A bad day for America 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 7% 10% 10% 12% 4% 12% 11% 12%
A tragic day for America 81% 78% 76% 88% 80% 90% 76% 86% 83% 79% 83% 82% 7%
Not sure 3% 3% 5% 1% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 1% 4% 4%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (373) (273) (376)  (337)  (438) (277) 211) (178) (229) (382)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover

January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Days in History — January 6, 2021
Would you consider the following date to be...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A great day for America 2% 3% 1% 2% 0% 3% 2% 2% 0% 0% *
A good day for America 4% 6% 3% 8% 4% 3% 2% 3% 9% 5% *
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 20% 25% 15% 14% 16% 25% 22% 22% 10% 16% *
A bad day for America 25% 23% 27% 28% 34% 20% 20% 28% 21% 22% *
A tragic day for America 34% 34% 35% 20% 35% 37% 44% 33% 35% 34% *
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 28% 11% 12% 9% 10% 24% 23% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 98% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (432) (564) (125) (214) (430) (227) (659) (126) (120) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

A great day for America 2% 0% 2% 4% 0% 5% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2%
A good day for America 4% 4% 3% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 6% 6% 1% 3% 7%
Neither a good nor a bad

day for America 20% 8% 19% 32% 7% 40% 20% 19% 19% 24% 22% 18% 16%
A bad day for America 25% 21% 25% 30% 22% 30% 22% 33% 25% 18% 20% 32% 24%
A tragic day for America 34% 60% 27% 15% 61% 9% 31% 32% 43% 38% 42% 29% 34%
Not sure 15% 6% 24% 13% 7% 9% 21% 9% 5% 12% 14% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 98% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (996) (352) (373) (271) (375) (335) (436) (277) (211) (178) (228) (381) (209)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

6. Capitol Takeover Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the Trump supporters taking over the Capitol building in Washington, D.C., on January 6, 2021, to stop Congressional

proceedings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 7% 5% *
Somewhat approve 9% 10% 7% 10% 7% 9% 8% 9% 8% 8% *
Somewhat disapprove 15% 18% 12% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 8% 13% *
Strongly disapprove 59% 56% 62% 55% 62% 57% 62% 57% 66% 55% *
Not sure 13% 11% 15% 15% 11% 15% 9% 12% 11% 19% *
Totals 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (434) (561) (125) (213) (430) (227) (661) (125) (120) (89)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 5% 2% 5% 7% 4% 7% 6% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 5%
Somewhat approve 9% 3% 8% 15% 3% 18% 8% 9% 11% 6% 10% 6% 12%
Somewhat disapprove 15% 8% 13% 24% 5% 30% 14% 17% 18% 20% 14% 14% 14%
Strongly disapprove 59% 84% 53% 39% 86% 29% 57% 61% 61% 56% 59% 63% 55%
Not sure 13% 2% 21% 15% 2% 16% 15% 10% 6% 10% 15% 13% 14%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (995)  (352) (372) (271)  (377)  (335) (437) (277) (210) (178) (228) (381)  (208)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7A. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Trump supporters
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 72% 75% 68% 69% 75% 70% 73% 72% 76% 67% *
No 14% 16% 13% 8% 11% 17% 19% 15% 11% 15% *
Not sure 14% 9% 19% 23% 14% 12% 8% 13% 12% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% *
Unweighted N (994) (432) (562) (123) (214) (429) (228) (659) (126) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 72% 89% 64% 62% 90% 56% 67% 72% 83% 74% 67% 76% 67%
No 14% % 14% 23% 4% 28% 16% 14% 10% 12% 18% 13% 14%
Not sure 14% 5% 22% 16% 6% 16% 17% 15% 6% 14% 15% 11% 19%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (352) (372) (270) (377) (334) (437) (277) (210) (177) (227) (383) (207)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7B. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Trump opponents
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 31% 36% 27% 28% 24% 33% 40% 36% 22% 23% *
No 49% 49% 49% 44% 58% 46% 49% 45% 55% 59% *
Not sure 20% 15% 24% 28% 18% 21% 11% 19% 23% 19% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (991) (431) (560) (123) (214) (429) (225) (657) (125) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 31% 14% 28% 54% 8% 61% 28% 36% 33% 31% 35% 32% 27%
No 49% 76% 42% 28% 80% 19% 47% 47% 56% 52% 44% 49% 53%
Not sure 20% 10% 30% 19% 11% 19% 25% 17% 11% 17% 22% 19% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (350) (371) (270) (375) (335) (435) (275) (211) (177) (227) (381) (206)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7C. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Some members of Congress
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 46% 49% 43% 40% 39% 50% 53% 49% 41% 37% *
No 25% 25% 25% 18% 37% 22% 22% 22% 28% 30% *
Not sure 30% 27% 32% 42% 25% 28% 25% 29% 31% 33% *
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (991) (432) (559) (123) (215) (429) (224) (657) (125) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 46% 55% 39% 43% 58% 49% 43% 49% 53% 42% 53% 42% 48%
No 25% 27% 22% 25% 24% 22% 25% 24% 25% 26% 16% 29% 24%
Not sure 30% 18% 39% 32% 18% 29% 33% 27% 22% 32% 31% 29% 28%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (349) (370) (272) (374) (335) (434) (276) (211) (175) (227) (382) (207)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7D. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Antifa
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 33% 37% 30% 18% 27% 37% 48% 38% 17% 27% *
No 33% 40% 26% 35% 45% 27% 27% 30% 45% 36% *
Not sure 33% 23% 44% 46% 28% 36% 24% 32% 38% 36% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (991) (432) (559) (122) (214) (429) (226) (658) (124) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 33% 18% 32% 50% 16% 57% 32% 38% 32% 30% 35% 35% 32%
No 33% 56% 28% 15% 57% 15% 29% 30% 46% 43% 29% 29% 37%
Not sure 33% 26% 40% 34% 26% 28% 39% 32% 22% 27% 36% 36% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (348) (371) (272) (374) (336) (433) (277) (210) (176) (227) (382) (206)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7E. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — The FBI
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 29% 35% 23% 27% 22% 31% 35% 33% 17% 17% *
No 48% 48% 48% 40% 56% 46% 51% 47% 54% 53% *
Not sure 23% 17% 29% 33% 22% 22% 15% 20% 29% 29% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (990) (432) (558) (123) (215) (428) (224) (656) (125) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 29% 12% 28% 48% 10% 55% 27% 31% 32% 32% 29% 31% 24%
No 48% 72% 41% 31% 77% 25% 44% 53% 53% 46% 46% 50% 50%
Not sure 23% 16% 32% 21% 13% 20% 29% 16% 15% 23% 25% 20% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (349) (371) (270) (374) (334) (434) (276) (210) (175) (227) (382) (206)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

7F. Groups Involved in Capitol Takeover — Black Lives Matter
Do you think the groups listed below were involved in the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 20217

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 22% 23% 22% 16% 19% 24% 28% 27% 9% 16% *
No 54% 56% 52% 56% 61% 52% 48% 50% 73% 59% *
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 27% 20% 24% 23% 24% 18% 25% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (993) (433) (560) (123) (215) (430) (225) (659) (125) (118) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 22% % 21% 40% 5% 45% 22% 25% 20% 16% 25% 22% 26%
No 54% 83% 46% 32% 83% 26% 52% 53% 62% 52% 51% 58% 52%
Not sure 24% 10% 33% 28% 12% 28% 26% 22% 18% 32% 25% 20% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (993) (350) (371) (272) (375) (336) (435) (277) (211) (177) (227) (382) (207)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
8. U.S. Respect After Capitol Takeover
Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the United States more respected or less respected in the world?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
More respected 5% 7% 3% 10% 10% 1% 1% 3% 14% 5% *
No change 39% 44% 34% 43% 37% 45% 29% 40% 31% 46% *
Less respected 56% 48% 63% 47% 53% 54% 70% 57% 55% 49% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (998) (434) (564) (125) (215) (430) (228) (661) (126) (120) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
More respected 5% 9% 4% 2% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 12% 1% 2% 7%
No change 39% 20% 45% 53% 15% 60% 38% 44% 33% 33% 42% 41% 38%
Less respected 56% 72% 51% 44% 78% 37% 56% 54% 59% 55% 57% 56% 55%
Totals 100%  101%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (998)  (352)  (374) (272)  (377)  (336) (437) (278) (211) (179) (227) (383)  (209)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Day of Capitol Takeover - Unity

Do you think the events of January 6, 2021, have made the country more united or more divided?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

More united 6% 11% 2% 11% 6% 5% 3% 4% 14% 5% *
More divided 69% 64% 73% 54% 66% 69% 85% 73% 58% 56% *

No change 15% 17% 13% 16% 20% 4% 9% 13% 13% 25% *

Not sure 10% 8% 12% 19% 8% 11% 3% 9% 16% 14% *
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (434) (565) (124) (215) (432) (228) (662) (127) (120) (90)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

More united 6% 7% 6% 5% 8% 4% 8% 2% 8% 9% 4% 4% 10%
More divided 69% 73% 61% 74% 76% 69% 64% 74% 74% 64% 74% 69% 68%
No change 15% 10% 19% 15% 7% 21% 14% 16% 14% 21% 12% 15% 14%
Not sure 10% 10% 14% 6% 9% % 14% 8% 4% 7% 11% 12% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (999) (352) (374) (273) (377) (337) (439) (278) (210) (179) (229) (383) (208)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Feelings About Capitol Takeover
How do you feel about the takeover of the Capitol building on January 6, 2021? Select all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Surprised 27% 33% 23% 29% 26% 28% 26% 28% 20% 36% *
Disappointed 59% 55% 63% 42% 63% 59% 71% 60% 54% 55% *
Angry 43% 40% 45% 27% 42% 45% 56% 45% 39% 37% *
Depressed 22% 20% 23% 18% 20% 23% 25% 23% 13% 18% *
Afraid 20% 16% 24% 21% 23% 17% 20% 19% 16% 22% *
Excited 5% 7% 3% 11% 4% 5% 2% 3% 13% 5% *
Ashamed 47% 42% 51% 39% 44% 49% 54% 47% 46% 46% *
Proud 5% 7% 3% 6% 8% 4% 3% 5% 5% 6% *
Happy 5% 8% 2% 11% 3% 5% 1% 4% 13% 2% *
Liberated 3% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% *
Emboldened 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 2% 5% 3% 2% 9% *
Confused 26% 29% 24% 27% 24% 29% 24% 25% 30% 24% *
Unweighted N (1,000) (434) (566) (125) (215) (432) (228) (662) (127) (120) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Surprised 27% 27% 30% 26% 26% 29% 24% 31% 31% 28% 32% 28% 23%
Disappointed 59% 70% 51% 55% 2% 52% 53% 62% 68% 55% 58% 63% 57%
Angry 43% 67% 34% 27% 72% 22% 42% 38% 50% 47% 51% 37% 42%
Depressed 22% 32% 20% 12% 37% 9% 22% 17% 27% 21% 24% 19% 25%
Afraid 20% 34% 17% 9% 39% 6% 18% 22% 26% 20% 25% 16% 23%
Excited 5% 5% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5% 10% 3% 4% 5%
Ashamed 47% 66% 38% 37% 67% 28% 44% 49% 52% 45% 53% 46% 43%
Proud 5% 2% 6% % 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 9% 4% 5% 3%

continued on the next page ...
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region

$50-100K $100K+ Northeast Midwest South West

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump < $50K

Happy 5% 4% 5% 6% 5% 7% 5% 3% 8% 7% 3% 3% 7%
Liberated 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 6%
Emboldened 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 7% 1% 8% 2% 1% 4% 5% 3%
Confused 26% 19% 34% 26% 21% 28% 29% 25% 22% 25% 21% 25% 34%
Unweighted N (1,0000 (352) (375) (273) (377)  (337)  (439) (278) 211) (179) (229) (383)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You
11. Remember Hearing about Capitol Attack
Do you remember where you were when you first heard about the Capitol attack on January 6, 20217
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 57% 61% 53% 53% 52% 60% 63% 55% 70% 57% *
No 31% 28% 34% 33% 3% 28% 28% 34% 12% 33% *
Not sure 12% 10% 13% 14% 11% 12% 9% 11% 17% 10% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% *
Unweighted N (999) (434) (565) (125) (215) (431) (228) (662) (127) (119) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 57% 73% 52% 46% 80% 48% 54% 59% 63% 59% 60% 58% 52%
No 31% 21% 30% 43% 15% 41% 30% 32% 31% 29% 26% 32% 36%
Not sure 12% 6% 18% 11% 5% 11% 15% 9% 6% 12% 13% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (351) (375) (273) (376) (337) (438) (278) (211) (178) (229) (383) (209)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

12. Watch Live Coverage of Takeover

On January 6, 2021, did you watch live news coverage of the Capitol attack?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Yes, a lot 34% 35% 32% 28% 27% 34% 47% 32% 43% 36% *

Yes, a little 34% 37% 31% 26% 41% 34% 34% 36% 32% 23% *

No 27% 21% 33% 33% 29% 28% 18% 27% 20% 33% *

Not sure 5% 6% 4% 13% 3% 4% 1% 5% 5% 9% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (999) (434) (565) (125) (215) (431) (228) (662) (127) (119) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Yes, a lot 34% 48% 26% 27% 54% 22% 30% 40% 36% 34% 36% 35% 29%
Yes, a little 34% 33% 32% 37% 30% 42% 33% 33% 37% 37% 31% 34% 34%
No 27% 15% 34% 32% 14% 34% 29% 24% 26% 23% 27% 28% 30%
Not sure 5% 4% 8% 3% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 6% 5% 3% 7%
Totals 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (351) (3875) (273) (376) (337) (438) (278) (211) (178) (229) (383) (209)
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YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

13. Trump Believes He Won 2020 Election
When Donald Trump says he won the 2020 presidential election, do you think he really believes that he won, or doesn’t he?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Trump really believes that

he won the 2020
presidential election 55% 51% 58% 48% 51% 58% 60% 56% 54% 47% *

Trump does not really
believe that he won the
2020 presidential

election 30% 35% 25% 28% 33% 27% 32% 29% 29% 32% *
Not sure 16% 14% 17% 24% 16% 15% 9% 14% 17% 21% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (996) (433) (563) (125) (214) (429) (228) (661) (125) (119) (91)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Trump really believes that
he won the 2020
presidential election 55% 39% 52% 74% 33% 78% 61% 52% 47% 49% 57% 56% 55%

Trump does not really
believe that he won the
2020 presidential

election 30% 51% 26% 12% 54% 9% 24% 31% 43% 38% 28% 27% 31%
Not sure 16% 10% 22% 14% 13% 13% 15% 17% 11% 13% 15% 17% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%

Unweighted N (996)  (350)  (374) (272)  (376)  (337)  (435) (278) 211) (177) (228) (383)  (208)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

14. Serious Investigation or Attempt To Embarrass
Do you think the Congressional investigation of the January 6, 2021, events was a serious attempt to find out what really happened or a politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass Donald Trump?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 32% 32% 32% 25% 37% 32% 35% 30% 44% 34% *
A politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass

Donald Trump 34% 40% 28% 22% 23% 41% 45% 41% 7% 24% *
Equally motivated by both

of these 18% 16% 20% 25% 21% 13% 15% 15% 25% 21% *
Not sure 16% 11% 20% 27% 18% 14% 4% 14% 24% 22% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (125) (215) (430) (227) (661) (126) (119) (91)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

A serious attempt to find

out what really

happened 32% 62% 24% 9% 63% 6% 29% 31% 44% 37% 38% 25% 35%
A politically-motivated

attempt to embarrass

Donald Trump 34% 9% 30% 65% 5% 75% 29% 38% 38% 31% 32% 41% 26%
Equally motivated by both

of these 18% 17% 21% 15% 23% 12% 21% 17% 13% 17% 19% 17% 19%
Not sure 16% 11% 25% 11% 8% % 21% 14% 5% 15% 11% 17% 19%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

continued on the next page ...
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continued from previous page
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Unweighted N (997)  (350)  (374) (273)  (375)  (337) (436) (278) 211) (177) (228) (383)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

15. Peaceful Transition After 2024 Election
How likely do you think it is that there will be a peaceful transition of power after the 2024 presidential election?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 25% 32% 19% 19% 23% 27% 29% 27% 20% 21% *
Somewhat likely 26% 26% 25% 31% 28% 19% 28% 27% 20% 24% *
Not very likely 16% 15% 17% 16% 17% 16% 17% 17% 17% 14% *
Not likely at all 9% 7% 10% 12% 6% 10% 6% 7% 8% 17% *
Not sure 24% 19% 29% 22% 26% 28% 20% 23% 35% 24% *
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% *
Unweighted N (995) (434) (561) (123) (215) (429) (228) (662) (125) (118) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 25% 26% 19% 30% 29% 32% 18% 34% 33% 32% 25% 23% 23%
Somewhat likely 26% 31% 19% 27% 27% 23% 24% 23% 31% 24% 21% 27% 30%
Not very likely 16% 12% 21% 16% 14% 19% 20% 15% 12% 15% 19% 19% 10%
Not likely at all 9% 9% 9% 7% 5% 9% 10% 8% 4% 9% 9% % 11%
Not sure 24% 21% 33% 19% 25% 18% 28% 19% 19% 20% 26% 25% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%

Unweighted N (995)  (349) (373) (273)  (375)  (336) (435) (278) 211) (177) (227) (382)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens You

16. Peaceful Transition if Biden Re-elected

If President Biden IS RE-ELECTED in the 2024 presidential election, how likely do you think it is that there will be a violent attempt at taking over the Capitol

building in Washington, D.C. to stop Congressional proceedings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Very likely 15% 17% 13% 19% 13% 14% 16% 14% 19% 12% *
Somewhat likely 21% 17% 24% 22% 26% 18% 17% 22% 11% 28% *

Not very likely 25% 25% 25% 22% 21% 24% 32% 26% 25% 21% *

Not likely at all 20% 25% 15% 14% 22% 20% 23% 21% 16% 14% *

Not sure 20% 16% 23% 23% 18% 23% 12% 16% 29% 26% *
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 101% *
Unweighted N (997) (434) (563) (124) (215) (430) (228) (662) (126) (119) (90)

Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Very likely 15% 19% 15% 12% 20% 12% 18% 14% 11% 24% 14% 13% 14%
Somewhat likely 21% 24% 20% 18% 27% 15% 20% 16% 31% 21% 22% 17% 26%
Not very likely 25% 27% 17% 31% 24% 31% 23% 31% 22% 18% 27% 26% 24%
Not likely at all 20% 17% 19% 23% 13% 27% 17% 25% 21% 24% 17% 21% 18%
Not sure 20% 13% 29% 16% 15% 15% 22% 14% 15% 13% 20% 23% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (350) (3875) (272) (375) (337) (437) (278) (211) (176) (229) (383) (209)
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17. Peaceful Transition if Biden Not Re-elected
If President Biden IS NOT RE-ELECTED in the 2024 presidential election, how likely do you think it is that there will be a violent attempt at taking over the

Capitol building in Washington, D.C. to stop Congressional proceedings?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very likely 8% 10% 6% 11% 9% 6% 4% % 9% 12% *
Somewhat likely 12% 13% 11% 14% 15% 8% 13% 13% 11% 14% *
Not very likely 24% 23% 24% 25% 20% 23% 29% 26% 23% 16% *
Not likely at all 37% 39% 36% 23% 41% 40% 42% 37% 39% 32% *
Not sure 19% 16% 23% 26% 15% 23% 12% 18% 18% 25% *
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% *
Unweighted N (994) (431) (563) (124) (215) (430) (225) (659) (127) (118) (90)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very likely 8% 4% 9% 10% 5% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% % % 7%
Somewhat likely 12% 11% 9% 17% 9% 17% 11% 12% 15% 12% 14% 10% 13%
Not very likely 24% 26% 19% 27% 25% 28% 25% 27% 18% 20% 23% 25% 26%
Not likely at all 37% 47% 34% 30% 50% 28% 34% 39% 43% 42% 33% 38% 36%
Not sure 19% 11% 29% 16% 11% 16% 21% 16% 14% 16% 22% 20% 18%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%

Unweighted N (994)  (350) (372) (272) (373)  (335) (437) (275) 211) (177) (228) (380)  (209)




YouGov Survey: January 6th Capitol Takeover
January 2 - 4, 2024 - 1000 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

January 2 - 4, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel us-
ing sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age,
race, education, geographic region, and voter registration) was se-
lected from the 2019 American Community Survey.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.052 to 6.519, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.874.

1000
=+ 4.1% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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